

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Mr H Kamara
Respondent:	Blenheim CDP
Heard at:	East London Hearing Centre
On:	21 August 2017
Before:	Regional Employment Judge Taylor
Representation	
Claimant:	Mr M Miah, Solicitor
Respondent:	Mr G Graham, Counsel

## JUDGMENT ON PRELIMINARY HEARING

The judgment of the Tribunal is that:-

The Claimant's claim was presented outside the applicable time limit and a Tribunal does not have jurisdiction to consider his claim. The claim is therefore dismissed.

Regional Employment Judge Taylor

21 August 2017